
Lee (10-17) -vs- Union (TN) (7-13)
3/8/2026 at Jackson, Tenn., 38305 (Fesmire Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rylee Moore (2-5)
Loss: Kaylee Underwood (4-7)
HBP: Rylee Moore
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Floyd Dyess First: Mike Henslee Third Base: Patrick Lewis 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:45   Weather: 60° Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Lee 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 4
Union (TN) 4 0 0 0 0 7 11 13 1

Lee 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hailey Simco cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Eva Armstrong 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sadie Winsett lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Hayden Gardner 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Addi Lewis ss 3 1 1 3 0 0 2
Alyson Jarvi dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tenslee Wilson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Katie Hastings rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Addi Emmerson c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Madison Pinzon 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kaylee Underwood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Layne Bailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abigail Welbaum p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 5 3 0 2 4

HR: Addi Lewis (1)
SB: Hailey Simco (1); Eva Armstrong (1)
HBP: Hayden Gardner (1)
E: Hayden Gardner (2); Addi Lewis (2)

Union (TN) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rylee Moore p 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Courtney Marler 3b 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
Camryn Langley cf 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Chloe Jones ss 4 1 2 5 0 0 0
Sydney Scott lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Ella Joy Bragan c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Skai Albury 1b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Mya Willis pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Paige Garetson rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Bella Lopez 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Riley Vaughn dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 11 13 11 0 1 3

2B: Courtney Marler (1); Paige Garetson (1)
3B: Chloe Jones (2)
SB: Rylee Moore (1); Camryn Langley (1)
E: Chloe Jones (1)

Lee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaylee Underwood (L, 4-7) 1.0 6 4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 9 9 0 1 34
Layne Bailey 4.1 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 6 6 60
Abigail Welbaum 0.1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 8
Totals 13 11 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 32 32 7 7 102

Union (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rylee Moore (W, 2-5) 6.0 5 3 3 0 2 1 0 1 0 24 25 9 6 67
Totals 5 3 3 0 2 1 0 1 0 24 25 9 6 67



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lee - Top of 1st LEE UNI
Hailey Simco singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 0
Hailey Simco stole second. 0 0
Hailey Simco advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Eva Armstrong reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-1 BBFB). 0 0
Eva Armstrong stole second. 0 0
Sadie Winsett singled to third base (1-2 KKB); Hailey Simco out at home 3b to c. 0 0
Hayden Gardner flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Addi Lewis homered, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Sadie Winsett scored; Eva Armstrong scored. 3 0
Alyson Jarvi struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 0

Union (TN) - Bottom of 1st LEE UNI
Rylee Moore singled to center field (2-2 KBFB). 3 0
Rylee Moore advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Courtney Marler doubled to left field (2-1 BBK); Rylee Moore advanced to third. 3 0
Camryn Langley singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Courtney Marler advanced to third; Rylee Moore scored. 3 1
Camryn Langley stole second. 3 1
Chloe Jones tripled, out at home rf to 3b, 2 RBI (0-0); Camryn Langley scored; Courtney Marler scored. 3 3
Sydney Scott singled to center field (3-1 BBBF). 3 3
Ella Joy Bragan reached first on an error by 1b (2-1 BFB); Sydney Scott advanced to second. 3 3
Skai Albury struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 3 3
Paige Garetson doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Ella Joy Bragan advanced to third; Sydney Scott scored. 3 4
Bella Lopez grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFBFF). 3 4

Lee - Top of 2nd LEE UNI
Katie Hastings grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 4
Addi Emmerson grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 3 4
Madison Pinzon flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 3 4

Union (TN) - Bottom of 2nd LEE UNI
Layne Bailey to p for Kaylee Underwood. 3 4
Rylee Moore grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 3 4
Courtney Marler grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBFB). 3 4
Camryn Langley grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 3 4

Lee - Top of 3rd LEE UNI
Hailey Simco popped up to rf (0-0). 3 4
Eva Armstrong reached first on an error by ss (1-2 BKK). 3 4
Sadie Winsett singled to left field (0-0); Eva Armstrong advanced to second. 3 4
Hayden Gardner popped up to rf (1-1 KB). 3 4
Addi Lewis flied out to rf (1-2 KKBF). 3 4

Union (TN) - Bottom of 3rd LEE UNI
Chloe Jones popped up to lf (1-2 BKF). 3 4
Sydney Scott reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 3 4
Ella Joy Bragan flied out to cf (0-0). 3 4
Skai Albury singled to second base (1-0 B); Sydney Scott out at second 2b unassisted, interference. 3 4

Lee - Top of 4th LEE UNI
Alyson Jarvi grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 3 4
Katie Hastings grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 4



Addi Emmerson singled to right field (0-1 K). 3 4
Madison Pinzon flied out to lf (0-0). 3 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Union (TN) - Bottom of 4th LEE UNI
Paige Garetson flied out to cf (0-0). 3 4
Bella Lopez grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 3 4
Rylee Moore reached first on an error by 1b (0-0). 3 4
Rylee Moore stole second. 3 4
Courtney Marler flied out to rf (3-2 FBBFBF). 3 4

Lee - Top of 5th LEE UNI
Hailey Simco grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBK). 3 4
Eva Armstrong grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 4
Sadie Winsett flied out to cf (0-0). 3 4

Union (TN) - Bottom of 5th LEE UNI
Camryn Langley flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 3 4
Chloe Jones popped up to cf (2-2 KBBFF). 3 4
Sydney Scott grounded out to p (3-2 BBBKS). 3 4

Lee - Top of 6th LEE UNI
Hayden Gardner hit by pitch (2-2 KBFH). 3 4
Addi Lewis flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 4
Tenslee Wilson pinch hit for Alyson Jarvi. 3 4
Tenslee Wilson struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 4
Katie Hastings lined out to ss (2-0 BB). 3 4

Union (TN) - Bottom of 6th LEE UNI
Ella Joy Bragan grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 4
Skai Albury singled to center field (1-0 B). 3 4
Mya Willis pinch ran for Skai Albury. 3 4
Paige Garetson reached first on an error by ss (1-2 BKFFFF); Mya Willis advanced to second. 3 4
Bella Lopez singled to catcher (0-0); Paige Garetson advanced to second; Mya Willis advanced to third. 3 4
Rylee Moore singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Bella Lopez advanced to second; Paige Garetson advanced to
third; Mya Willis scored, unearned. 3 5
Courtney Marler singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Rylee Moore advanced to second; Bella Lopez advanced
to third; Paige Garetson scored, unearned. 3 6
Abigail Welbaum to p for Layne Bailey. 3 6
Camryn Langley singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BKBF); Courtney Marler advanced to second; Rylee Moore
advanced to third; Bella Lopez scored, unearned. 3 7
Chloe Jones tripled to left field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Camryn Langley scored, unearned; Courtney Marler scored,
unearned; Rylee Moore scored, unearned. 3 10
Sydney Scott popped up to lf, RBI (0-0); Chloe Jones scored. 3 11


